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EU CONFORMITY DECLARATION

The manufacturer

WEG Automation Europe Srl

Via Giosue Carducci, 24 - 21040 Gerenzano (VA) - [taly

Declares on his own responsibility that products with the "CE" mark, series:

The product(s)

SM32 -480
SM32 -690

Type reference in its various
configurations:

SM32-480-185A
SM32-480-650A

SM32-480-280A
SM32-480-1050A

SM32-480-420A
SM32-480-1500A

SM32-690-800A
SM32-690-2400A

SM32-690-1000A SM32-690-1400A

Description:

AC/DC POWER SUPPLY FOR AC DRIVE (S)

to which this declaration
relates is in conformity with the
following standard(s) or
normative document(s)

- EN61800-5-1 :2007/A1:2017
- ENB1800-3:2018

- ENB1800-5-2 :2007

- ENIEC 63000:2018

and complies with the
provisions of the following
EU-Directive(s):

— 2014/35/EU and named LV Directive

—~  2014/30/EU and named EMC Directive

— 2008/42/EC and named Machine Directive
- 2011/65/EU and named RoHS Directive

Product use:

These products are not to be operated as independent units. The compliance
with the directive can only be granted if installed according to EMC rules. The
units are considered only for professional use. / /

CE marking from : 2006 q\ (\N /
Date of issue: 03/10/2022 /f / J / / ] /
i ,/]vii/-A,/
WEG%néon Europglrl
Managing Direct
STUART JUNIOR REINALDO
Compliance with the None

requirements of the
harmonized standards
according to the directive are
certified by following
certificate:

This declaration confirms compliance with the named directives but is not a guarantee of any performances.
The safety related recommendations of the delivered product documentation have to be observed.
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