

## **EU CONFORMITY DECLARATION**

The manufacturer

## **WEG Automation Europe Srl**

Via Giosuè Carducci, 24 - 21040 Gerenzano (VA) - Italy

Declares on his own responsibility that products with the "CE" mark, series:

		AND THE RESERVE TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PERSON OF THE PERSO	
The product(s)	SM32 -480 SM32 -690		
Type reference in its various configurations:	SM32-480-185A SM32-480-650A	SM32-480-280A SM32-480-1050A	SM32-480-420A SM32-480-1500A
	SM32-690-800A SM32-690-2400A	SM32-690-1000A	SM32-690-1400A
Description:	AC/DC POWER SUPPI	LY FOR AC DRIVE (	(S)
to which this declaration relates is in conformity with the following standard(s) or normative document(s)	- EN 61800-5-1 :2007 - EN 61800-3:2018 - EN 61800-5-2 :2007 - EN IEC 63000:2018	7	
and complies with the provisions of the following EU-Directive(s):			е
Product use:	These products are not with the directive can on units are considered only	ly be granted if install	ependent units. The compliance ed according to EMC rules. The
CE marking from :	2006		71/
Date of issue:	03/10/2022		D has 1

WEG Automation Europe Srl Managing Director STUART JUNIOR REINALDO

Compliance with the	None	
requirements of the		
harmonized standards		
according to the directive are		
certified by following		
certificate:		

This declaration confirms compliance with the named directives but is not a guarantee of any performances. The safety related recommendations of the delivered product documentation have to be observed.